1. RN EEZEE Frame Components (—)

7 5t
"Ref.No.
%]

Pegit= RS REN I ST PN VA

+47

i S
Parts No.
2310000101
2310000102
2310000103 .
2310000104
2310000105
2310000108
2310000107
2310000108
2310000109 .
2310000110
2310000111
2310000112
2310000113
2310000114
2310000115
2310000116
2200000105
66477-1
664772
90SWOED
66620
BVM0B503013A
BMIC(4281207D
SMVIMD4280807A
SMBO4280807K
BMMOBS2013A
BSMO52810174A
2100000244
2200000128
2200000129
aMIC04280807D
2100001507
2310000133
2310000134
2310000135
2310000136
2310000137
2310000138
2310000139
EMMO4281007A
20PW030
SMPO5200605A
66451
2310000144
231A0000145
23140000146
66477-3

" B4R Washer

% B
Description
SIS Needle Cover

TEER# Supporting Bar

T BRI Supporting Bar

B2 Top Caver
$HHEZE Needle Cover

28R Plate

5% Ofl Reservoir

#8 Pin

3 Gasket

HE] Gasket

¥R Gasket

FREE Oil Window

TEEAZE Cloth Plate

FE£7574 Bracket

FL2E Plug

FLE Plug (CTOL05}

S ERAE R Machine No. Plate

$23% Plate
TP Spring Washer

#IET Rivet

8R%% Screw (M8-1.25430) (MT0122)

$%E% Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12)
§ik Screw (Mi4-0.7+8) (MT0124)

ERf% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

8%#% Screw (CT0106 MB-1.25%20)

Bk Screw (SHO243 3/8"-28*%10)
S50 Washer (SHOZ44)

F&: Magnet (CTO128)

BEHR Holder (CT0109)

B3R Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
EEEE Ol Sign Gange RE031507)

EZ5H Frame Unit

B 2R Bracket

72 Bracket
SEE F Safety Plate (MT4504)

BEURE
Amt. Req.

FE E 8 Safery Plate (MT4506-4523)

EREE (Stud)

TR Washer
SR%R Serew (FT020% M4-0.7%10)

P Washer (CTQ30211)

BRER Screw (MT0142 M3-0.5#6)

BEAS Paster
TS Needle Cover

ST ERE Bracket Asm { 4504)

S FCTAUE Bracket Asm {  4506-4523)————mme

S4R Plate

®*Por 4506 4523 Use.

-

._.H._.HHMR\_)MH»—-H)_-HMHH:—AMHHHAU‘?MS%##HH'—'WH"“’_'HH‘_'*""MH'_‘"‘HHWH



2. FRAME ASSEMBLY (2)




2.ZNEEIEEESE Frame Components ()

FFa:  PIRRESE 2 B EUREE

RefNo. Parts No. Description . Amt, Req.
1 23140000201 A Edpe Guide Asm ( 4504) 1
2 2310000202 i Edpe Guide 1
3 2310000203 1% Bdge Guide 1
4 2310000204 SFEE Needle Plae Seat 1
5 2310000205 EHE Cover 1
6 2310000206 TEIRZE Lower Shaft Cover 1
7 2310000207 @R Spacer 1
8 2310000208 HiREEE Gasket 1
9 2310000209 FEESAEE Cloth Plate 1
10 2310000210 f&Fr Defender 1
11 2310000211 TEERTEE Cloth Plate 1
12 2310000212 FIEE Front Cover 1
¥13 2310000213 2 Cover 1
14 2310000214 $HEREE Needle Plate Seat 1
15 2310000215 B44% Bdge Guide 1
16 2200000109 FLEE Plug (CT0100)- 2
17 2310000217 T2 Plug 2
13 2200000245 FL22 Plug (CT0245) 1
19 2310000219 FLE Phug 1
20 2310000116 AZE Plog : 1
21 2200000121 ZEF; Latch Spring (CT0121) 2
22 EMMO4281207A, B4 Screw (M4-0.7+12) (CT0200) 1
23 2200000232 FARE ‘Washer (CT0232) 3
24 90SWO40 ST EARR Spring Washer (UTBO317) 2
25 2310000225 T2 Cormgated Washer 2
% EMQUD4280808A #E#% Screw (UTBOL0S M4-0.7%8) 11
27 8MMO5321009A $R%4 Serew (CT0626 MS-0.8*10) 4
28 SMMO4281007A BERR Serew (FT0203 M4-0.7¢10) 2
29 SMDO4281008C B85k Screw (M4-0.745) (MT0229) 1
30 8MBO4281007K BE%% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) 4
31 2310000231 RRIEE Spacer 1
32 2310000232 #5 Pin 1
33 8MB04280507K BRk Screw (M4-0.7*6) (MT0Z33) 2
4 SMP06401011A BR5%4 Screw (M6-1%10) (MT0234) 1
. 35 SMP04280808A HRHR Serew (M4-0.7#8) (MT0235) 1
36 2210000119 FRERER Rubber Cushion {FO119) 2
37 2200000224 8% Hinge (CT0224) 1
38 8MB042383800F BRAE Stud (M4-0.7%38)CTORT) 1
39 2200000228 /=45 Washer (CT0228)- 2
40 8VBO4280705M U4 Screw (M4-0.757) (FTO24T) 1
41 BMC04281407D 8244 Screw (M4-0.7*14) (CT0225) 2
42 BMINO4280400A BEE% Screw (M4-0.7%4) (CT0220) 3
43 2210000238 688 Pin (FT0238) 2
44 EMIMO4280807A §F#a Screw (M4-0.7%8) (MT0124) 1
45 2310000245 BREER Spacer 1
46 2310000246 SCEER Support ing Rod 1
47 2310000247 H 5 Washer ]
43 8MC06400810A BER% Screw (M4-0.7+4) (MT0248) 2
49 2310000249 FZ Plug 1
50 SMPQ4281008A HER% Screw (M4-0,7%10) MTO250) 1
51 23140000251 TEHPIEEE Lower Shaft Cover Asm 1
*52 2310000252 $HFEE Needle Plate Seat 1

¥ 4506- 4523 A For  4506- 4523 Use
= 4513P[0-064 F§ For  4513P(0-054 s

4.



3. THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (  4504)




3, BE/7EHL (4 Thread Tension Mechanism ¢ 4504)

7 3%
Ref.No.

Lo I oo SIS N'en (AL, TR LN WP i e R

e
Parts No.
2310000301
2310000302
2310000303
2310000304
2310000305
2310000306
2100000640
2310000308
2310000309
2310000310
2310000311
2310000312
2310000313
2310000314
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
2200000308
2200000309
2100041131
2200000311
2200000312
2200000232
SMPO4280808A
SMMO4281007A
SMB5240806K.
SMPOG40I211A
8MQ04280808A
§MC05321208A
2310000333
SMBO4280807K
2100001121
2200000704
2310000337
2310000338
2310000339
SMMO4281207A
2310000341
2310000342
2310000343
2310000344
8MKO95301407A
231A0000346

4% Thread Guide
AR Thread Guide
3B 4% Thread Guide
45 Thread Guide

CE

Description

B Collar
48 Thread Guide

4 Washer (SH0640)

s Thread Guide
4% Thread Guide

5¥%% Spring

TG Release Wedge
SELLELIE Tension Post Support

345 Thread Guide
4 Thread Guide

72 2 REIENE Tension Nut (Red) (SH1121)
#%% Bushing (CT0303)
%% Spring (Red) (SH1123)
TS KE Spring Set (CT0305)
FEEWE Felt (SH1127)
BE J739e448 Tension Disc (SH1126)
12#E Stud (CTO3081)
F% Spacer (CT03091)
FB%¥ Spring (Yellow) (SH1131)
42 Thread Guide (CT0311)
i858 Thread Guide (CT0312)
0 Washer (CT0232)
BE4% Screw (M4-0.7%8) {MT0235)
BEk% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
1245 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8)
§R%A Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)
B4 Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7+8)
18 %% Screw (M5-0.8%11) (MT0332)

248 Thread Guide

#2545 Screw (M4-0.7%8) (CT0215)
25 e #E IS Tension Nut (Yellow)(SH1121)
#5758 Teeth Washer (CT0704)

34 Pipe

i Shaft

FHEL[FEHE Spacer

B Screw (M4-0.7*12) (CT0202)

A Link

4% Lever

2 Stud

2 Stud

12 4%% Screw (M4.5-0.75%14) (CTO837)
$245 40 Thread Tension Mechanism

BFAE
Amt. Req.

._-;—-p—-._‘>—u—-._-»--H._‘)—-_;:.)—-»-nw.bM.—tmmmoooo.poooo'a"\oooo.j:.oo_p;,_-._.,_‘,_.,_.m,_.w,_.mw,_.,_.r_.



4. THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 4506- .4523)




4. BETEE8E =44 Thread Tension Mechanism (. 4506-.

FF %
Ref No.

=1 h LA I L2 Do

L}

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

YRR
Parts No.

2310000302
2310000402
2310000403
2310000404
2310000405
2310000406
2310000407

2100000640
2200000232

8MP04280808A

SMMO04281007A
8MQO4280808A
8MB85240806K
§MBO04280807K

2310000417
2200000704

% B

Description
SEL# Thread Guide

4523)

TR Thread Guide

SELER Thread Guide
LR Thread Guide

s Thread Guide

A2 Thread Guide
242 Thread Guide

#A ] Washer (SH0640)
SR Washer (CT0232)

BEE% Serew (V4-0.7#8) (MT0235)

288 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*8)
1##% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8)

WA Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6*8)

1R Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

SELES Thread Guide
BT 55B8 Teeth Washer (CT0704)

B F=E
Amt. Regq.

1 B e R/ e

—_— o = s LA B LD D



5. BUSHING




5. Bl By ST Bushing And Oil Seal

=7
Ref.No.

DV 00~ Oy L LR

pmd el et b bt = b
D QO ~1 Ch L Ja Lo B

YIRliES:
Parts No.

2200000404
23100060302
2310000503
2310000504
2310000305
2310000506
2310000507
2310000508
2310000509
2310000510
2310000511
2310000512
2310000213
2310000514
2310000515
2310000516
2310000517
2310000518
2310000519

¥hES Oil Seal (CT0404)

i Bushing
HiER Bushing
2 Bushing
75 Bushing
Bi7## Bushing
B Bushing
$8 Bushing
B8 Bushing
B Bushing
HA%E Bushing
7% Bushing
2 Bushing
B4 Bushing
B Bushing
E# Bushing
jEE Ol Seal
B8 Bushing
@8 Bushing

L]

.

Description

-10-

BUEE
Amt. Req.

—_ b e b et et [ e = =t B B B O D



6. NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM




6.5 HEEE AR =4 Needle Bar Mechanism

o5
Ref.No.

vl ail~a yil sl el =gV B IR I - N PR VLR B

*20
21
22
23
24
25
*¥26
27
28
29
30

S
Parts No.
2310000601
2310000602
2310000603
2310000604
2310000605
2310000606
2310000607
23100006083
2310000609
2310000610
2310000611
2200000245
2200001044
SMN0G400800A
SMMO4281007 A
SMIN04280500C
SMMO6401010A
2310000618
2310000619
2310000620
SMB04280608 A

SMMO6401610A.

66800
2310000624
2310000625
2310000626
SME04280708A.
SMNO4280600A
2200001029
231A0000630

*For  '4506-

% T8

Description
¥538 Guide Block

¥R Slide Block
$+#% Needle Bar

B8 Comnecting Rod

B2 Connecting Rod
2 Connecting Rod

EEIZEE Pin

il Shaft

E{7E Collar
1F-HES8EE] Thrust Bearing

i3t Oil Seal

F.2E Plug (CT0245)
LEHESIK Throst Bearing (CT1044)

BE#% Screw (CT0549 M6-1%8)

Ak Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7¥10)

24 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5 )
H8%#4 Screw (MT0419 M6-1*10)

SHARE 72 HE Holder

$E% Thread Guide
325 Thread Guide

12454 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7+6)

1245 Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)
YR Ol Wick

2 Cover

P [E] 7 BE Holder

S [ E E Holder
B4 Screw (CTO206 M4-0.7%7)

BE% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

FLZE Plug (CT1029)

SEFEEE Connecting Rod Asm.

4523 Use

-12-

BfIRE
Amt. Reg.

L i = T o T e e W B N e e & I AV B Ny (N0 N N e o R e e R e e



__13..



7. TEh EZAHRIE=AE Crankshaft Mechanism

B 5%
Ref No.

O oo~ A B WD

S
Parts No.
2310000701
2310000702
2310000703
23100007041
2310000705
2310000706
2310000707
2310000708
2310000709
2310000710
2310000711
2310000712
2310000713
2310000714
2310000715
2310000716
2310000717
2310000718
23100007169
O0BB 1740126
90BB1740122
2310000722
900R140
90SCR140
2MB95301807K
gMB95301507K
SVIBO5301106K
SIVINO5320600C
SMINO5320600A
SMMO4281007A
SMMO4281407A
SMINO6400800A
231 A0000733
231A0000734
231A0000735
231A0000736
231A0000737
231A0000738
231 A0000739
231A0000740
66800
2200001029
2100001501

CEI

Description
SHIEAL s Belt Cover

A Lever

A Connecting Rod
#i%H Crank Shaft

BEAE Stud

42 Connecting Rod

BRAEEEE Ball Stud
TE[E13H Guide

3#48 Connecting Rod

F=15 Clutch Sleeve
% Bccentric

#f Shaft

B3 Worm

#2535 Cover
TR Collar

PAEE Washer

AP ($) Washer
HEIE Nut

TEIME Nut

FERRUTR Ball Bearing MT0720)
FEREARAK Ball Bearing (MT0721)

OfiHE ORing (3% 6 1.2

OFZ#ER O Ring (RIE $2.4)

CHZ1%E2 C Ring
2% Screw (MT0725 M4.5-0.75%18)
#2144 Screw (MTO0726 M4.5-0.75%15)
1% Screw (MTO727 M4.5-0.75%11)
i Screw (CT350248 M5-0.8%6)

BEA% Screw (MTO0729 M5-0.8%6)

B2 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
BE#4 Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14)

PR Screw (CT0549 M4-0.7+8)

$EAR4H Connecting Rod Asm.

EE%H Connecting Rod Asm.
SEA4H Connecting Rod  Asm.

phimi4E Crank Shaft Asm.

SEFEL Connecting Rod Asm.
SEEAR4E Connecting Rod Asm.

SEEAR4R Connecting Rod Asm.

(o8 4E Eccentric Asm.

JHER Ofl Wick
FL2& Plug (CT1029)

¥eiE Seal (SH1501)

-14-

BNHE
Amt, Req.

o P B bt b e b ke b bt s (U BD LD GO B RO OB s b b b e b b b b b e e



35
gy

8. FEED MECHANISM




R JEFSEPUMLRE Feed Mechanism

B 8%
Ref.No.

—_ o —
R ol - O e Y AR N UL R

20 0 L 00 LY L L2 0D B B DD DD DD DD B2 DD D b e e e e e e

Parts No.
2310000801
2310000802
2310000803
2310000804
2310000805
2310000806
2310000807
2310000808
2310000809
2310000810
2310000811
2310000812
2310000813
2310000814
2310000815
2310000816
2310000817
2310000818
2310000819
2310000820
2310000821
2310000822
2310000823
2310000824
2310000825
2310000826
90ER100
90ER040
900R050
2200001025
9UNB182217

. 90NB252913

2310000833
66800
2200001029
SMIM04281207A
8MN05320600C
SMINO4281000A

SMN04280400A

8MIN06400600A
8MN04280500C

8MNQ5320600A

8MNOS5321000E
SMB03200403F
SMMO6401510A
8MNQO5320500E
8MN03200300A
231A0000848
231 A0000849
231A0000850

% T8

Description

1EEh$% Stopper Pin

BEFE Spring

it Shaft
{8 Bccentric

TEEFEES Link Pin

HHAR Lever

YavgE Feed Dog Holder
B-Crifiem Regulating Gear

B F Regulating Plate

AR Link

{EEfE$E Link Pin
#h Shaft

#5 Pin

FHEE Spring

EAFE Washer
BEFR R Eccentric

B IEEE Pin

ISR Eccentric Collar

SEFSR % Eccentric

EEAR Link

RES¥ Spring

H4% Lever

M Link
SEAESE Tink Pin

4B Washer

EMER Collar

Ef40% E Ring (RP10108)
EFH1ER E Ring (FT0225)

OFfZ#hEE O Ring

#4PF8 Washer (CT1025)

JHETHEA & Needle Bearing

FEE§1EhaR Needle Bearing
CH[E (132 C Ring

s 01 Wick

FLZ Plug (CT1029)
1244 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
BR&% Screw (CT350248 M5-0.8%6)
f¥ 4% Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7+10)

PRk Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

44 Screw (CT0918 M6-1%6)
B24% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

§E&% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)

EEh Screw (MT0843 M5-0.8%10)

A4 Screw (MT0844 M3-0.5%4)
#2544 Screw (MT0845 M6-1¥15)

#E4% Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5)

245 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

SEEARAE Link Asm.
PR CdRAE Eccentric Asm.

- EER4E Regulating Gear Asm.

-16-

—

._.._‘._-[\._‘)L_;_‘u.—nmr—-m.—-(\.,_)>_->_a._n»—A|;\,_).,;k»—-.-_-a._u.—-»—n._-._-.._nH.—n—->_n>_-_u,_-»—-.—nb—->—tmm—a»—-»—-y—l>—-»dp—»~»—-»—tb—-

BHEZ
Amt. Req.



9. LOOPER MECHANISM

.
(AN

2 N
0 D -

¢ ABCH
SOEEAND

Loy
(2}

)
\
o] \
\ - % 0 EAN
~t E
=
-

_1?“



O FERREUEREIESE Looper Mechanism

Pk RlaReR % 3 B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 90ER08D EFZH132 E Ring (FO90404) 1
2 2310000902 .0 6% Eccentric 3
3 2310000903 8 Take-up Rod i
4 2310000904 8 Link y)
@5 2310000905 _ ZKIE Bracket 1
6 2310000906 - FAF Washer 1
7 2310000907 4 Washer 1
8 2310000908 E{7ER Collar 1
9 2310000909 FE7FE Collar 1

@10 2310000910 FEE Cluich Tension Sleeve 1
wll 2310000911 #H# Clurch Tension Sleeve ]
12 2310000912 HI#E Lever 1
13 2310000913 R4 Lever ]
14~ 2310000914 ERENHN Looper Rocker Stopper 1
15 2310000915 # Stud ]
16 2310000916 i Shaft 1
17 90ERO50 EWZ#13& E Ring (SH0620) 1
18 2310000918 P Spring ]
19 2310000919 FZF Spring 1
20 2310000920 B Washer 2
21 2310000921 BEIS% Spring 1
22 2310000922 REE Plate 1
23 2310000923 iy Shaft 1
24 2310000924 i Shaft 1
25 2310000925 fify Shaft 1
26 2310000926 1FIE%EE Thrust Washer 1
27 2310000927 S Washer l
28 2310000928 12 Link 1
29 2310000925 HEBHE® Spreader Arm l
30 2310000930 OFZi#EE O Ring 1
31 66800 iR Ol Wick 63 3
32 2310000805 SEEESE Link Pin 2
33 O0NB252913 TR Needle Bearing 2
34 90SCR250 CT441Z& C Ring 2
35 2200001029 FLEZE Plug (C1029) 2
36 90SW040 ISEBAR Spring Washer (UTB0317) 1
37 90SWO70 AHSSHA I Spring Washer (CT1505) 1
18 2200001044 JREF 1L MR Needle Bearing (CT1044) 1
39 SMN03200400C BE% Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) 2
40 8MMO06401510A 1844 Screw (MTO845 M6-1%15) ]
41 8MNO53206004 524k Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) 6
42 BMMOB401010A 183 Screw (MT0419 M&-1¥10) 1
43 8MN04280500C $E#% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) 2
44 8MNOS5320400A BR4H Screw (MT0944 MS5-0.8%4) 4
45 SMMO5321409A BRAR Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 2
46 8MM042810074 BR&% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7+%10) |
47 231A0000947 {&: Lo la%E Eccentric Asm. 2
48 2310000948 {HIfE4E Link Pin 2
49 2310000949 1 SRIHEE Retainer Bar Holder 1
50 231A0000950 HESRIHESE Retainer Bar Holder Asm. 1
51 231A0000951 FREESE Bracket Asm. 1
52 66802 S Ol Wick 62 2
53 231A0000953 FEBERE Bracket Asm, 1

s B AH B S Must be sold in complete set

-18-



10. PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

_19_



10. BER AR B 2214 Presser Foot Mechanism

7 55%
Ref No.

*18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3]
32
33

YR AR
Parts No.

2310001001
2310001002
2310001003
2310001004
2310001005
2310001006
2310001007
2310001008
2310001009
2310001010
2310001011
2310001012
2310001013
2310001014
2310001015
2310001016
2310001017
2310001018
2310001019

8SK56322110A

2310001021
2310000908
2200000811
2100000323
90ER040

8SAS56320410A
8MC95301608E
SMNO05320400A
8MMO5321209A
85C44400810G
SMMO06401010A
8MiM04281007A

2310001207

% B
Description
4§23 Stud
$20E Nut
JE% Spring
TSR Connecting Block
REES Spring
il Shaft

Y838 Lower Movable Knife Guide

BA% Lifter Arm

EAfA Lever
AR Lever

FR4R Lifter Connecting Plate

4 Washer

HEHE Stud
HIfE Lifter Connecting Plate

R Left Upper Feed Roller Arm

F& Left Upper Feed Roller Arm

8 Pin
i Shaft

P Spring

iE%% Screw (MT1020 7/32"-32%21)
SEREEA Connecting Pin

(IR Collar
R Onl Separator (CTO811)

FARE Washer (SH0323)
Ef2F0ER E Ring (CT0209)

SR Nut (FO90512 7/32"-32%21)

BE#% Screw (CT0808 M4.5-0.75*16)

B4k Screw (MT0944 MS5-0.8%4)
k% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

§R#H Screw (MT1030 11/64"-40%5)

IEA% Screw (MT0419 M6-1*10)

I24% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
W% Corrugated Ring

* THEARBIEIEER For bisector presser foot

-20-

BUAHEZE
Amt. Req.

P B N T N T N T o S T e T



11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM

=21~



11. VB 4% Lubrication Mechanism

FF 3%
Ref.No.
@l
)
3
ol
@
@b
w7
8
w9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
235
238
37
238
39
40
4]
42
43
44
wd5
46
47
48
49
30

Parts No.
2310001101
2310001102
2310001103
2310001104
2310001105
2310001106
2310001107
2310001108
2310001109
2310001110
2310001111
2310001112
2310001113
2310001114
2200001311
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2100001536
2200001334
2200001327
21000013535
2100001533
2100001534
2200001328
2200001332
2200001316
2200001317
66790
SMMO3201606A
SMAD3200306A
SMMO4281207A
RMNQO5320600A
BMMO4280607A
8VIMOG401210A
SMMO32006064
2100001505
QOSPO310
23140001139
2310001140
2310001141
2200000550
2200001338
66792
8MNQ53204004
23140001146
2310001147
2310001148
23140001149
231A0001150

ZZO

Description

K Lower Feed Roller Cover
it Gear

ity Gear

g Shait
ZEHE Pump Seat

%% Pump

%R Worm Gear
& Latch Spring

EHRI R Lubricant Guiding Block
T Nozzle

7EIHAE Oil Receiver

& Oil Tube
%% Ol Tube

348 Ol Mesh

2= il Filter Cover (CTI311)
OFzit#2 O Ring (CT1313)

1B%EEE Oil Filter (SH1521)

1E3E ERHEEE Oil Filter Joint (CT1315)
#EE Latch Spring (SH1536)

T Cil Tube (CT1324)

HEEER Oil Tube Joint (CT1327)
R Oil Tube Joint (SH1535)

9%4& Stud (SH1533)

$AHE Washer (SH1534)
A Qil Tube (CT1328)

% Oil Tube (CT1332)
#0% Filter Screen Clamp (CT1316)

#EH Filter Screen (CT1317)

P Oil Tube ($3*§5)
8R4 Serew (MT1130 M3-0.5%15)

EME Nut (FTBOL11 M3-0.5%3)

PR%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7+12)
UR%% Screw (MT729 M5-0.8%6)

BE4S Screw (MT1134 M4-0.7%8)

4% Screw (FT1103 M6-1#12)
W44 Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6)

JEES Ol Tube Joint (SH1505)

TS B Spring Pin (SHO308)
tEtmia Gear Asm.

Zimse il Receiver

T LM Ol Tube Holder
FLZE Plug (CTO550)

BEHE Stud (CT1338)

A Oil Tube {§ 4.1 §5.7)
B2 Screw (MT0944 M5-0.8%4)

FAE Pump Asm.
ISR Oil Tube Holder

FREE Felt

SMRIEY B Lubricant Guiding Block Asm,

AhA2EH O Recelver Asm

- FEERAH IS Must be sold in complete set

22

ENAEE
Amt. Req.

D T e e e T e T e e U O N S B o R e I T I R e Y T P S e o [ T T e e e " SO Vi VAP PR [0, Y P S SO P Y



12. REAR PULLER MECHANISM

19

_23_.



12785 [ FHefmiaeiE Rear Puller Mechanism

=2
Ref No.
i

NDOO = Ot e W B

ol0
11
12
13

14

wls

0l6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

@24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

@3
36

37
38

@39
40
41
42
43

Parts No.
2310001201
2310001202
2310001203
2310001204
2310001205
2310001206
2310001207
2310001208
2310001209
2310001210
2310000718
2310000719
2310001213
2310001214
2310001215
2310001216
2310001217
2310001218
2310001219
2200000245
2310001221
2310001222
SOER100
90SCR280
90ER(090
SMA064005104A
2200000910
SMBO08502816G
38C44400310G
8SB44400306K.
8SB44401507G
SMMO6401510A
SMINO6400800A
8MB95301507K
SMNO6400600A
SMMO06401610A
8SA44400407 A
231A0001238
231A0001239
23140001240
SMMO4281007A
2310001242
23140001243

% 8
Description
& Shaft
ELTER Collar
SR Sping
BESEEE Spring Set

B #2 Lifter Connecting Plate
}72 Upper Feed Roller Arm

ISR Corrugated Washer

B Shaft

A Lifter Arm
JEEH Joint

FEIE Nut

PEYE Nut

1255 Stud
& (8 Eccentric

BRIASETE Ball Stud

JEE Link
SR Link

FAFE Washer

B Shaft

FLZE Plug (CT0245)
ZR|ESIZHE Spring Regulator

T20E Nut

Ef /%R Ring (RP10108)

CHZ31E& C Ring
EFG#18 E Ring (SHO658)

B2 Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)

$APE Washer (CT0910)
BEAE Stud (MT1228 M8-1.25%7)

B4R Screw (MT1030 11/64"-40%5)

gk Screw (MT1230 11/64"-40%*30)

BERR Screw (MT1231 11/64"-40%7)
IEHR Screw (MT0845 M6-1#15)

IE%% Screw (CT0549 MB-1%8)

BER% Screw (MT0726 M4.5-0.75%15)

BE44% Screw (CT0918 M6-1%6)
WL Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)

BRIE Nut (SHOL11 11/64"-40%4)

R E&FE Becentric Asm.
SERSE Link Asm.

A Link Asm,

BE#RR Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*10)

TR EEREEE Rubber Cushion
SERSE Link Asm.

w EFLEEEEE Must be sold in complete set

D4-

BEH=E
Amt. Req.

H,_.;_.[\_)'_.;_a.._.._._r_\,,t\‘_),,_.;_-p_.._-t\_‘),_.,_n,_.,_.;_.;_.,_.H;_.;_.;_.,_a;_n;_.H;_.,_n._.,_.,_.,_np_.,_.HHHHH






13.125 | fEERdEE Rear Puller Mechanism(  4504)

P o5
Ref No.

O @
R B N

@10

212

13
14

wlb
17
18
@]9
20
21
w22
w23
wi 24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

n

32
34
35
36
- 37
38
-39
40
k)
42
43

- 46
47
43
40
50
51
52
53
34
35
56
37
58

30

Yy,

ohl
62

o3

oty S
Parts No.
2310001301
2310001302
2310001303
23100013041
2310001305
2310001306
2310001307
2310001308
2310001309
2310001310
2310001311
2310001312
2310001313
2310001314
2310001315
2310001316
2310001317
2310001318
2310001319
2310001320
2310001321
2310001322
2310001323
OONB202626
90ERQ70
gMK05322710A
SMMO4281007A
SMMO6401210A
8SB44400305N
8MNO4280600A
8SAG44004098
BSRE32440605A
BSF36400606A
BMN04280500A
SMAOR5006134A
2310001336
2310001337
2310001338
2310001339
2310001340
2310001341
2310001342
23140001343
231A0001344
8MB8524 1006K
231A0001346
23140001347
23140001348
231 A0001349
23140001350
2310001351
2310001352
8MBO4280607K
8MN05321000E
2310001355
8MBO4280608A
23140001357
23140001358
23140001359
231 ADDD1360
231A0001361
2310001362
231A0001363

% R

Description

BAFE Washer
FhEE Washer

B 2SR Clutch Tension Spring

BE& 58 Cluch

HZ Cover

e Clurch Tension Sleeve

i Bushing
{8 Bushing

FEE Washer

R Link

1% Clurch Tension Sleeve

BRARSETE Ball Joint
FREs Spacer

fiff Shaft

#2155 Clutch Sleeve

ZeHiniai Bracket

i Shaft
N, Yoke Guide

R Clotch Sleeve

@ik Upper Feed Rollar (28 #5)

47 Clutch Driving Lever

fitimhE Lower Feed Roller (15¥)
4 Bushing

B 750 A Needle Bearing (HLF2026)

EF4I31 E Ring

R Screw (MT1326 M5-0.8%27)

iREs Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*10)
B84 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

%5 Screw (MT1329 11/64"-40%3)

184S Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

HREE Nut (RPO319 1/4"-40%4)

IS Screw {MT1332 1/8"-44*G)
E#E Screw (RP10217 9/64"-40%8)

HERA Screw (MT1334 M4-0.7%5)

REIE Nut (RP10208 MR-1,25%6)

WE#ER Spacer

i Lower Feed Roller (0 #)
F iR Upper Feed Rollar (22 )

#elinis Lower Feed Roller (12 #1)

F e Upper Feed Rollar (18 &)

FEmhR Lower Feed Roller (10 #)

femhte Lower Feed Roller (0 B
4574 Clutch Sleeve Asm.

= ihd%HaE Upper Feed Roller Shaft Asm.
B5% Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10}

A Link Asm.

Fealim4E Lower Feed Roller Asm. (15 B5)
HeDhlfsE Lower Feed Roller Asm. (12 8)
HeQihagE Lower Feed Roller Asm. (10 #)
FeBaA Lower Foed Roller Asm. (0D

REHE Cover

B Stud
HTRE Serew (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)

R#R Serew (MTOB843 M5-0.8* 1)

H6E Cover

W55 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)

B4 Link Asm,
FEIRSH Puller Asm.

Hilih4R Puller Asm.

Hila4E Puller Asm,

Halfse Puller Asm.

FMbf% Upper Feed Rollar (59 3

#BlRHE Puller Asm.

MRS MCET Must be sold in complete set
» B2 Custom-made Tiem 26-

o b
Amt. Req.

H.-»-»-»—»—»—m»—-mmm-—«-—»—'—-»—»—-My—-H--;--a-—-»—-»—-Mmt\._)t_.JmO\v—-»—n—-»—-L.Jy—->_-t\,_);\,_).-—»—'—-p—-.—.—‘-—-r—-»—->—-y—->—->_.-t\.}.—.—‘r—-»—-[\_)»—-p—n.a



14. REAR PULLER MECHANISM (.. 4506- 4523)
27




14.75 B | HEEG U Rear Puller Mechanism(  4506- '4523)

FFot YrRliEst % & B AE
Ref No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 2310001301 B4 Washer 1
2 2310001302 BARE] Washer 1
3 2310001303 BEFEEER Clutch Tension Spring 1
4 23100013041 We4rE2 Cluch 2
5 2310001305 EEE Cover 1
6 2310001306 #8542 Cluich Tension Sleeve 1
o7 2310001307 1475 Bushing 1
58 2310001308 fif#8 Bushing 1
9 2310001309 BAE Washer 2
210 2310001310 SR Link 1
11 2310001311 &%= Cluch Tension Sleave 1
@12 2310001312 IR $E5E Ball Joint l
13 2310001313 W8 Spacer 1
14 2310001314 g Shaft 1
15 2310001313 575 Cluich Sleeve i
il 2310001416 ikl Bracket 1
17 2310001417 #if Shaft 1
18 2310001418 E#, Yoke Guide 1
©19 2310001419 15 Clutch Slegve 1
@20 2310001420 8% Upper Feed Rollar (2284) 1
21 2310001421 Fi#F Clutch Driving Lever 1
1322 2310001422 fEEhis Lower Feed Roller (1288 l
23 2310001323 i3 Bushing 2
224 90NB202626 B VRS Neadle Bearing (HLF2026) 2
25 OCERC70 EfZ4188 E Ring 1
26 SMEKQ3322710A iR Screw (MT1326 M5-0.7%27) 1
27 SMIMO428 1007 A, iRE Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7+10) 3
23 SMMO6401210A IRE% Screw (FTL1I03 M6&-1*12) 1
29 85B44400305N WR%E Screw (MT1329 11/64"-40*3) 1
30 SMN04280600A EsS Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) 1
31 8SA644004098 HELE Nut (RPO319 1/4"-40%4) 1
32 8SB32440605A s Serew (MT1332 1/8"-44%6) &
33 BSF36400806A §Z2% Serew (RP10217 9/64"-40#8) 3
34 8MN042805004 U4 Screw (MT1334 M4-0.755) 3
35 SMAOSS00613A 1218 Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) 2
36 2310001436 #eidini Lower Feed Roller ]
w37 2310001437 = le Lower Feed Roller 2
38 231A0001438 55 Cluch Slegve Asm. 1
39 23140001439 FEIERTHE Upper Feed Rotler Shaft Asm. l
40 2310001440 S 8% Upper Feed Roller (18850) l
edl 2310001441 {4 Lower Feed Roller (10 &) i
42 2310001442 =@ Upper Feed Roller (2384) 1
43 2310001443 {8 Lower Feed Roller (15 #) 1
44 RMBS5241006K W Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) 2
<45 231A0001346 iHRSE Link Asm. 1
46 23140001446 HEfIRTE Lower Peed Roller Asm. (12 8) L
47 231A0001447 #BRE Lower Feed Roller Asm. (0 1) 1
48 23140001448 fEheaAE Lower Feed Roller Asm. (10 B8) l
49 23140001449 Femi4 Lower Feed Roller Asm, {15 £5) |
30 2310001351 EE Cover i
51 2310001352 E2HE Stud 1
52 BMBO4280607K BESEA Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) 2
53 8MNO5321000E d9i5% Screw (MTO843 MS-0.8%10) 2
54 2310001454 i Cover l
53 8MBO4280608A 2 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7+6) 2
56 23140001357 JHFREA Link Asm. l

57 231A0001457 Hiilif#A Puller Asm. l-
38 231A0001458 s Puller Asm. l
59 231A0001459 HEIRAEL Puller Asm. I
60 231A0001460 #BlmaE Puller Asm. i

“RyELHAN TR Must be sold in complete set

o 1%5E4h Custom-made ltem -28-



15. 66711-1 Thread Stand Mechanism

_89_



15. 66711-1 %228 Thread Stand Mechanism ( 4504)

FF 55
Ref.No.

ol

Y
©3

ad
@5

ob

o7

o8

29

o 1 0
oll
ol2
al3
el4
al5
ol6
wl7
ol8
219
220
2]
w22
223
024
@23
@26
a2
28
@29
w31
w32
w33
@34
&35
@36

YRl iR
Parts No.

667101

667102

667103

667104

667105

667106

667107

667108

667109

6671010
6671011
6671012
6671013
6671014
6671015
6671016
6671017
6671018
6671019
6671020
6671021
6671022
6671023
6671024
6671025
6671026
6671027
6671028
6671029
6671030
6671031
6671032
6671033
6671034
6671035
6671036

# R

Description

/[ Spool Retaining Fig (67101)
FRedd Spool Pin (67102)

FEETEA Seat (67103)

554 Spool Set (57104)

#RAREE Spool Set Bracket (67105)

AR Clamp (67106)
124k Screw (67107)

BERSESNEY Spring Washer (67108)
JEME Nut (67109)

%28 Knife Holder Bracket (67010)

& Washer (671011)

1 #R Screw (671012)-

F+:15 Rod Cup (671013)
g Shaft (671014)

1E4% Screw (671015)
4 Upper Thread Stand Rod (671016)

BE &% Screw (671017)

TEGE Nut (671018)

5754 Screw (671019)

18258 Bracket (671020)
BEEE Bracket(671021)

188 Joint (671022)
HHRAE Thread Guide (671023)

T#F Lower Thread Stand Rod (671024)
] Washer (671025)

$50E Nut (671026)

HEME Nut (671027)
ik Screw (671028)

HER Arm (671029)
SRS EE Spool Set Bracket (671030)

RbEHR Wood Screw (671031)
22 Support Rod (671032)

WE&% Screw (671033)

HEIE Nut (671034
ESEHAPE Spring Washer (671035)

$EHE Nut (671036)

o EREAREEE Must be sold in complete set

-30-

HARE
Amt. Req.

Oy Gy OGv Oy O B o 00 o 00

—
[

oo B o o T S B S T e R et S e o e e B e B L S I S B S =



16. 66711-5 & 66711-6 & 66711-7 Thread Stand Mechanism
( 4506- ~ 4523)

FHRAEIIF Amt. Req,

Mogel " 4512
T 4506| 4509
O 4523
s
&
FF 5t No/66711-5|66711-6|66711-7
Ref. No
2 4 6 &
3 48 72 72
4 16 24 24
5 6 8- 8
: \\ 53 6 2 4 4
oo
17 7 7 1 2 2
8 1 2 2
9 2 4 4
1 [ 4 4
15 12 18 24
16 12 18 24
17 12 18 24
18 12 18 24
19 12 18 P4
20 12 18 24
21 1 2 2
22 1 2 2
23 2 4 4

_31.—.




16. 66711-5&66711-6&66711-7 ##35€ Thread Stand Mechanism (

P 8%
Ref.No.
ol
02
o3
of
05
b
e/
o8
&9
el0
oll
012
el3
old
el5
016
ol7
ol8
019
820
021
@22
823

YRR

Parts No.
66711501
66711502
66711503
66711504
66711505
66711506
66711507
66711508
66711509
66711510
66711511
66711512
66711513
66711514
66711515
66711516
66711517
66711518
66711519
66711520
66711521
66711522
66711523

% 1B
Description
B4R Thread Guide

4506-4523)
B AE
Amt. Req.

* 28 Holder
g Thread Guide

iﬁ #v% Screw

HE0E Nut

f£ Thread Stand Rod

HE Am
%94 Joint

4R Spool Set Bracket
#ih#H Bushing

%M Stud

HEWE Nut

PEHR Screw

FLEE Base
#248% Spool Set (See Left Page)

#EMEEA Seat (See Left Page)
s Spool Pin (See Left Page)

208 Spool Retaining Fig ( See Left Page J=-nnv----

FEESE S Spring Washer

IR Nut

IR 4% Screw

5k Screw

HENE Nut

o T2 BAH IR E Must be sold in complete set

30-



4523)

28

A

4506
RS
cl
d
N

! ! K = =95 =5 =0 = =5 =5\ ! /
* a L7 s - oy ] - g Otu\

S~ . » T te ¥ %

35

11 =3
|GG o Gk

| . —| T T

17. TENSION STAND MECHANISM (.




17, BZ45H%5E Tension Stand Mechanism(

52
Ref No.
1

Ca ~J Oh Lh L0 M

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

ViRl
Parts No.

2310001901
2310001902
2310001903
2310001904
2310001905
2310001906
2310001907

2310001908

2310001909
2310001910
2310001911
2310001912
2310001913
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
2200000308
2200000305
231A0001922
231A0001923
2100001121
2100001132

8MB04280608A
8MP06401211A

231A0001923

SMMO04281207 A

2310000341
2310000342
2310000343
2310000344

3MK95301407A

231A0001935
66441-1

4506-4523)
% '

Description

EZ4R& Tension Post Support

AEHRH Thread Guide

EZHRFR Release Wedge

FEIHR Release Wedge

¥ Shaft

P Spring

JEBIFT Plae

FEEe Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)

B35 Stud (See left Page) (CTO3081)

FEE Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)
BEHE Stud (See left Page) (CT03081)

F@E& Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)

FEER Spacer (See left Page) (CTO3091)

e ST RN Tension Nut (Red) (See left Page)(SH1121) -

4 Bushing (See left Page) (SH1122)

HEEE Spring (Red) (See left Page)(SH1123)

REEEEE Spring Seat (See left Page)(CT0305) -—--mmmmmmmmmnmem

EEEBE Felt (See left Page)(SH1127)

5R T IHEEIEE Tension Disc (See left Page)}(SH1126) -—---mmmm-

125% Stud (See left Page) (CT03081)
FSER Spacer (See left Page) (CT03091)

SRR Thread Tension Mechanism (Red)
ZZ45 7 Thread Tension Mechanism (Red)

55 JTERERENE Tension Nut (Red) (See left Page)(SH1121) ——mmmr

S Spring (B5)

HRER Srew

BEER Srew
g Thread Tension Mechanism (Red)

HEES Srew

SRR Link
AR Lever.

PRFE Stud---

BRME Stud

HEAR Srew
FREREH Thread Tension Mechanism

HESE Paster

HUEE
Amt. Req.

Lad L) — — B2 BRI o L) — L) L) =

[ S S T et e i L S T 905 T % |



18. GAUGE PARTS

23-A PRESS FOOT

< CUSTON-MADE ITEX

FOR MODEL  4504- 4523

STANDARD TYPE

NARROW GAUGE TYPE (LESS THAN 5mm)

4504-0J0004

nopeL, | NEEDLE PARTS KO,
34" 5231PFO401A
1" 5231PFO403)
1-1/8" 5231P0405
1-1/4" 5231 PFO4064
1-1/2" 5231 PFO408A
A0 s /4 | 5231PFOATIA
3/16-3/4~3/16 | 5231PF04124
1/4-1-1/4 | 5231PFO4134
3/16-1-3/16 | 5231PFO4144
[/4~1/2-1/4 | 5231PFO4154
1/4" 5231PFOB014
" 4508 3/8" 5231PFOBO2A
/3" 5231PFOBO3A
4509 [1/4” 5231PFO9014
3/16" 5231PF1201A
4512 (174" 5231PF12024
Sinm F231FF12034
78 5Z31PF13014
513 MLTLNGEDLE 5231PF13024
ETARCE
4517 |1/8” 5231PF17014
/8
1598 — 5231PF23014
1/4
24-A4 PRESS FOOT
wopgL, | MEEDLE. | pagrs v,
374" | 5231PFO4024
1" 5231PFOA04A
tU504| 1-1/8" | 5231PFO4L04
1-174" | 5231PF04074
1-1/2" | 5231PF04094
24-B PRESS FOOT
uopeL. | NEEDLE. 1 pagrs o,
3/4" | 5231PFO402B
1" 5231PF0404B
4504 [ 1-1/8" | 5231PF04108
1-174" | 5231PF0A0TR
1-1/2" | 5231PFO409B

3 NEEDLE REQ.

_Bsﬂ

KODEL N0, |0 T¥ | MODEL NO.|@ TY
3501 | 4 1509 | 0
| 4508 | 6 512 |12
4513 | 13 | es17 | 17
[ 4523 | 23




18. Gauge Parts

B 3%
Ref.No.

— bt bt b b b 3k el el e
RN R A E NP oSV W W —

23-A
23-B
23-C
23-D
23-E
23-F
23-G
23-H
24
24-A
24-B
24-C
24-D
24-E
24-F
24-G
24-H
24-]
24-J
25

26

27
28

29
*30
*31

Parts No.

66729-12

SMNQ04280500C
8MN03200300A
SMN04280400A
SMP03200606A
8SE36400806A
85444009095
8SB32440605A
83C36400705K
8SB36401205K
5231NGO001
5231NGR002

5231PF0401B
5231PF401C
5231PF0401D
5231PF0401E
SMB04281007K
SMN04281000A
SMAD4280307A

5231PF0404C
5231PFQ404D
5231PF0404E
5231PFQ404F
5231 PFQ404G
5231PFQ404H
5231PF04041
8MBE5240607K
8MBE5301107A
M B85240406K
SMB03200304M
2310001828
8SN36400400E
SMC75180803E
SMH75180300A
*For  '4513-

% B
Descrption
#+% Needle Clamp

iErse Thread Guide

#t UO113#12 Needle
&+F Needle Plate

¥v4 Feed Dog

FE 48 Retainer Lopper

B BE Bracker
fE558mRE Looper Holder

ESEIE | ooper Holder

FE5R89 Looper

#4548 Retainer Holder
1254 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7#5)

5254 Serew (CT0115 M3-0.5%3)

P24 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

4% Screw (MT0142 M3-0.5%6)
RS Screw (SH0530 9/64"-40%8)

4% Screw (MT1817 11/64"-40+6)

ik Screw (MT1332 1/8"-44%6)

A% Screw (MT1819 9/64"-40%7)
%4 Screw (MT1820 9/64"-40%12)

22128 Needle Guide

2122 Needle Guide

JEERE] Presser Foot

BEIBIES Presser Foot Guide (See Left Page )

JEEJAISEAR Presser Foot Link

[BRJAIFR Presser Foot Arm
[ER%E5ESE Spring

[EZE#3 Pin

844 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

BEx% Serew (CT0216 M4-0.7*10}
B Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)

BEFA Presser Foot

R EE(AS) Presser Foot Guide (Right) (See Left Page )
BERIEE(AE) Presser Foot Guide (Left) (See Left Page Jowe--msmemmmmmemomemm

JERIAES Presser Foot Bracket

T&F Plae

FAE Link

¥E54 Bracket
#2 Pin

eI Safety Plate Holder

s Screw (M4.5-0.75%4)

PRk Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)
IRk Screw (CTO706 M4.5-0.75%12)

144 Screw (PMDO10166 M3.5-0.6%4)

i s% Screw (MT1827 M3-0.5%3}

ik b sk | ooper Holder
1245 Screw (SH0222 9/64"-40%4)

BR4% Serew (MT1830 M2.5-0.45%8)

B8 %% Screw (MT1831 M2.5-0.45%3)

4523 Use.

-36-

BUME
Amt. Req.

]
1

1
1

o P — 0 e b e e O

o RO e e P e B RO B e —



4504)

19. TR-2 Fabric Tension Controlling Device (




19. TR-2 $EFR B ERAE = {4%!3% Part List For Roller Set ( . 4504)

Fr 3%
Ref.No.
ol
2
o3
4
5

o7
g
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

YRR % B

Parts No. Description
4TRO020101 VEER Roller (CLA450432)

4TR0020102 #th Shafe (CLA4S50433)

4TR0020103 @l Lower Roller Bushing (CL450434)
2200000910 4P Washing (CT0910)

4TR0020105 VREGHE Roller Seat (CL450436)
4TR0020106 YRR Roller Holder Arm (CL450437)
4TR0020107 g Roller (CLA450438)
gWK45002900C AT 4R Wood Screw (CLA50408)
4TR0020110 743X Holder Bracket Seat (C1.450410)
4TR0020111 H 42 Holder Bracket (CL450411)
4TR0020112 BE42 Knob Bolt (CL450412)
SMMO8502013A 12454 Screw (CT0106 M8-1.25%20)
2210000533 HFE Washer (F0533)

4TRO020115 343284 Connecting Block (CLA450415)
SMNO6400600A BAfh Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
4TR0020117 % %8 Holder Bracket (CL450417)
ATR0020118 VEES Roller (CL450418)

4TR0020119 24 Stud (CL450419)

4TR0020120 JEEeEE Roller Holder Arm (CLA450420)

" 4TR0020121 YEESEY Roller Holder Arm (CL450421)
4TR0020122 EEETAUHIE Tlastic Tape Guide (CL450422)--------=-v==--
8SN44400400E iE4% Screw (SHO104 11/64"-40%4)
8SC44400812A 1854 Screw (CLA450424 11/64"-40%8)
4TR0020125 . EA7ER Collar (CL450425)
SMH85240500A iE#% Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6*5)
SWE37002400A REEHR Wood Screw (CL450427)
4TRO020128 75 Handle (CL450428)
4TR0020129 1F-EHi#% Tension Roller Slider Stop (C1.450429)
85C44401008A BESS Screw (SH1225 11/64"-40%10)
8MA0B400510A $E1E Nut (CT0333 M6-1%5)
4TR002A0132 1245 Roller
4TRO02A0133 R Roller

o EHEEF FES Must be sold in complete set

-38-

B HE
Amt. Req.

(W T S R N N e N

;—Hmmmm.ﬁ.[\)wm»—l»—»—‘p—-MH)—le»—‘HMv—lm|



20. SUPPORTING BOARD

_39_



20. ZEEEFHF 4 Supporting Board

=2
Ref.No.
1

D e~ B

YL
Parts No.

2310002001
SMBOG405509S
2310002003
SWER03131706A
66945
SMB06406507B
2200001504
90SWO70
8MA0G400510A

% B
Description *
RS Belt Cover

BERR Screw (MGE-1*56) (MT2002)

FEEE BeltCover

KBS Serew (CTL516)

REISE Rubber Cushion

ERFE Bolt (CT1507 M6E-1%65)

55 Washer (CT1504)

PR SR Spring Washer (CT1505)

SR Nut (CTO533 M6E-1%5)

40-

BAEE
Amt. Req.

(=]

o s TR SURNY o« TN NN . N . S N



M _

21. ACCESSERIES




21. T EFHMHE Accesseries

3t
Ref.No.
1

o e I = T S R S R S T
EEFIEBEBERIURBENEBSBIESGSTOEGDoS

Ao T - T B " b

YRR
Parts No.

66700

66695

66840 .
2100001521
66720
66846
66721
66331
66715
66636
66637
66612
66613
66690
66729-12
66665
66666
66639
66667
66722
MT6306-1-03-05
MT62E6-1-03-05
66452

- 66746-1
66746-2

66411
66411-1
66200
66746-3

# 3
. Description
EEAR A Pedel Complete

SR{ERAE Chain Set

SRR Threading Bar
T ES Ol Filter (SH1521)

¥%=31 Oil Funnel

[FEE s Mechine Cover

YHEE Oiler
T B4 Bag (AM-6751)

i Oil Container
FEIREF Spanner MM

75AIREF Spanner 4MM

YTEIRTF Wrench 10MM

B3R Wrench 7/3MM

5T Tweezer
&% U0113#12 Retainer Needle

FeH#EF Screw Driver (Large)
FEEF Screw Driver (Medium)

AR Spanner 1.5MM (UTB0439)

/[NEEF Screw Driver (Small)

738 Silicon Oil

{4 Parts List

S FZRAEE Instruction Manual

HESE, Paster
FRFIEE Styroform

RFBE Styroform
#5585 Carton

FifF2ARAS Carton

REFREEE Guarautee

FRFIEE Styroform

42

BiHE
Amt. Req.

PR S G TP S L S e T e e L 4 T e e e R e T e e R e I T e



6vZZ000T5z | 67220001€T {6000CITELS |6000dLIETS |  1090AAIETS | ZOTTOOOTET |6000DNTETS ¥/l 9057,
057Z0001€Z | OSTZO00TET |LIOOQITETS |LTOOALIETS |  ¢poddiszs | SOTZOOOTEZ [OTOOONTETS| /1-T/T-¥/1
cczz0001cz | vezzooorer |9TOORIIETS [9TOOALIETS | p1p04dIezs | €0TCO001ET |SCOODNIELS| 91/E-1-91/¢
0SZZO00TST | 0£2Z000YET {STOOMATELS |ST00ALIELS |  ¢rpoadiszs | SOTZ000TET [OTOONIELS|  ¥/1-T-/1
€cTT000TEZ | ¥52700015T | PIOOGIIETS (PT00ALIEES |  2TH0MdIETS | C0CT000TET (CTOONIELSION/E-7/8-01/¢
roooTiiezs | ooomuezs.| T000DNTgzs | LYEEODOTET | £TTEO00TEZ CT00QATEZS |CI00ALIEZS | TIp04dTE2S | YOZZOOOIET |LOOOONIEZS| ¥/1-¥/C-¥/1
60P0ATETS
SPTTOOONET | $Z220001SZ | SOOOMITETS | SOOOALIETS SO00ONTEZS]  T/T-1
SOPOAJIETS
20TZ0001ET YOS Y
LOVOALTETS
YYZZO00TEL | $TTTO00TET | YODOUITELS | POOOLLIELS POOODNTEZS|  $/1-1
90P04dTELS
01P0AATETS
€H7T0001EZ | €2220001€7 | £000CATELS | C000LIELS £000DNTSZS]  8/1-1
SOPOIAIEZS
POPOIETS
ZYEro00tsz | 7¢7T0001ET | Z000AITETS | ZO00ILIETS 10TZ000TET |Z000DNTETS 1
COVDAATETS
20%04d1€2S
TPZZ0001€Z | 122200012 | TO00CLTEZS | TO00ALIELS T000ONTEZS v
10V0AI1ETS
TrzzoooTsz | 828100015Z | £200QATETS [ £200dLIETS | TOTOATETS PZOODNIETS 105¥.
~ | y=| .~ chith
AO0T VD AV I8 WATTOH (HONI)
HIO0T SANTYIR TICEN AV JENIVIT WO %a ] | TN QVaIHL TN AZIS 2ONVD | THIOW
e | ERY | ¥4 W R | W B3R gy oojE 12 & H 1z H 12 e 5

ISTT SLa¥d HONVD

p#a

-43-



STONKATEZS | 8T00JLIETS
ZODODNTEZS | 8STTOODIET | 8ETTOOOIET [0£2AdIETS | Q0ZZOO0IET | STOOONIEZS 8/1 £TSH
£000TIEEZS | Z00OTNIELS 6100MITEZS | 6TOOJLIETS
Z000DNTEZS | 65220001€Z | 6£2Z0001EZ { 0ZOOAIIETS| OTODALIETS | TOLTAJTETS | 60TZ0001ET | 6T00ONTELS 31 LISY.
IONVISTA
7000TIISZS ZODODNTEEZS | 762200017 | Z€CC000TEC | TI00QATELS| TIOOALIETS | COETAATELS | LOTCOOOTET | TTOODNIETS |y’ IO
£ISh
o00onTszs | T1SZ2000162 | 1€220001€T | 1100041€TS| [T00ALIEZS | T0€1AIETS | 90TCO0OTET | TTOOONIELS YT
Z000DNTEZS | SPCZ0001EZ | 827700016Z | 8000QA1EZS | 8000dLIETS | £0214d1ETS | €OTTOOOTET | SOOOONIETS g
10000NTSZS | Zvzzoootss | LTzz0001€T | LODDMITELS | L00OALIETS | 20TIAdIELS | ¥OCTOOOTET | LOOCONTELS 7a! 715k 3
iy
£02Z0001£7
ro00TIrezs | Tooomrezs | zoooowtezs | ovzzosorsz 97ZTO00TET | 9000041£7s | 9000dLIETS | 10Z2T1€ZS 90D0ONTEZS 91/¢
0SZZOO0IEZ | 0ETZOOOTET |OTOOMITELS | OTO0ALIEZS | 1060AAIETS | SOTTOOOTEL |OTOOINIECTS 174 60SH
TOOOONTSZS | 19220001se | 522000152 {7200@miTeTs | 2200d11ETS | COSOIAIETS | €£0ZZ000TET {TTOOONIETS £/1
o0
09220001€T | OPTZO001ET | 1200CALETS | 1700d11Ezs | T0904dTETS | SOCCOOOTET 1OZTOOONIEES 3/
W00 @VAD TN wrion | (HONID
THIOOT WENTVIRI TN (VL TIEEAN  |9ZIS 800V YTHION
WY | BMYH | ¥I5& 15 & B 1z Hl 1% e B

LSTT SLa¥d d0vD

paa



INDEX

AL EmES & FY HEuEs PpliEaR B OFW HEURAR LR R BuFR

Parts No. Group RefNo. Amt Req. Parts No. Group RefNo. Amt Req, Parts No. Group RefMo. Amt Req.
2100000244 1 28 1 2200001029 6 % 1 © 2310000213 2 i3 1
2100000323 10 % 2 2000001029 7 42 2 2310000214 2 14 1
2100000640 3 7 ) 2200001029 8 35 2 2310000215 2 15 l
2100000640 4 10 2 2200001029 9 35 2 2310000217 2 17 2
2100001 121 3 15 4 2200001044 6 13 2 2310000219 2 19 1
2100001121 3 35 4 2200001044 9 38 1 2310000225 2 25 2
2100001121 17 14 12 2200001311 11 15 1 2310000231 2 3] 1
2100001121 17 2% 12 2200001313 11 16 I 2310000232 2 32 1
2100001123 3 17 4 2200001315 1 18 1 2310000245 2 45 1
2100001123 17 i6 12 2200001316 1 27 1 2310000246 2 46 1
2100001126 3 20 16 -2200001317 1 2 1 2310000247 2 £ 1
2100001126 17 19 48 2200001327 11 2l 1 2310000249 2 4 1
2100001127 3 19 8 2200001328 1 25 1 2310000252 2 52 1
2100001127 17 18 24 2200001332 1 2% 1 2310000301 3 1 i
2100001132 17 25 12 2200001334 11 20 1 2310000302 3 2 1
2100001501 7 43 1 2200001338 1 43 i 2310000302 4 1 1
2100001505 11 37 I 2200001504 20 7 8 2310000303 3 3 !
2100001507 1 32 1 2210000119 2 36 ) 2310000304 3 4 2
2100001521 11 17 1 2210000238 2 43 2 2310000305 3 5 2
2100001521 21 4 1 2210000533 19 14 1 2310000306 3 6 1
2100001533 il 2 3 2310000101 1 i 1 2310000308 3 g 1
2100001534 11 2% 9 2310000102 1 2 3 2310000309 3 9 3
2100001535 1 22 4 2310000103 1 3 1 2310000310 3 10 1
2100001538 11 19 8 2310000104 1 4 1 2310000311 3 11 |
2100041131 3 23 4 2310000103 1 5 1 - 2310000312 3 12 !
2200000105 1 7 1 2310000106 1 6 1 2310000313 3 i3 1
2200000109 2 16 2 2310000107 1 7 1 2310000314 3 14 l
2200000121 2 2l 2 2310000108 i 8 2 2310000333 3 33 1
2200000128 1 29 1 2310000109 1 9 4 2310000337 3 37 1
2200000129 1 30 1 2310000110 l 10 1 2310000338 3 38 i
2200000224 2 37 1 2310000111 1 3| 1 2310000339 3 B |
2200000228 2 3 2 2310000112 1 12 1 2310000341 3 4] 1
2200000232 2 23 3 2310000113 1 13 1 2310000341 17 30 !
2200000232 3 2% 3 2310060114 1 14 i 2310000342 3 42 1
2200000232 4 11 3 2310000115 1 15 1 2310000342 17 31 1
2200000245 2 I8 1 2310000116 i 16 3 2310000343 3 43 1
2200000245 6 12 1 2310000116 2 0 1 2310000343 7R 1
2200000245 12 20 l 2310000133 1 33 1 2310000344 3 44 1
220000303 3 16 8 2310000134 1 1 2310000344 7B 1
2000000303 17 15 24 2310000135 1 35 1 2310000402 4 2 1
2200000305 3 18 8 2310000136 1 36 1 2310000403 4 3 |
2200000305 17 17 % 2310000137 1 37 i 2310000404 4 4 l
2200000308 3 2 8 2310000138 1 38 1 2310000405 4 5 2
2200000303 17 20 2% 2310000139 1 39 1 2310000406 4 6 1
2200000305 3 2 8 2310000144 1 44 1 2310000407 4 7 2
2200000309 17 21 2 2310000202 2 2 1 2310000417 4 17 1
2200000311 3 24 8 2310000203 2 3 1 2310000502 5 2 2
2200000312 3 2 8 2310000204 2 4 1 2310000503 5 3 !
2200000404 5 1 1 231000203 2 5 1 2310000504 5 4 l
2200000550 1 42 1 2310000206 2 8 1 2310000505 5 5 2
2200000704 3 3% 1 2310000207 2 7 1 2310000306 5 6 2
2200000704 4 18 1 2310000208 2 § 1 2310000507 5 7 i
2200000811 i0 23 1 2310000209 2 9 | 2310000508 5 8 !
2200000910 12 7 I 2310000210 2 10 | 2310000509 5 9 2
2200000910 19 4 5 231000021 2 1 i 2310000510 5 10 !
2200001023 8 0 1 2310000212 2 12 1 2310000511 5 il |



INDEX

om0 0@ BR HNSE O MNEH 0 B S PERE  vEEE 0 B oR ERTE

Barts No, Group RefNo. Amt Req. Parts Na, Graup RefMo. Amt Reg Pars Now., Groty RefNo. Amt Req.
2310000512 5 12 1 310000809 8 5 I 2310061007 10 7 1
2310000513 5 13 2 210000810 8 10 1 2310001008 10 8 1
2310000514 5 A 1 2310000811 8 il 1 2310001000 10 ] 1
2310000515 5 15 1 2310000812 3 12 1 2310001010 10 10 1
2310000516 5 16 1 2314000813 ] 13 2 2310001011 £ (GRS b 1
310000517 5 17 1 J310000814 8 14 2 2310001012 10 12 I
2310000518 5 18 i 2310000815 ] i3 1 2310001013 10 .13 I
2310000519 5 15 I 2310000816 8 18 1 2310001014 10 14 1
2310000601 6 1 1 2310000817 8 17 1 230001015 018 H
2310000602 § 2 1 2310000818 B 18 1 2310001016 10 16 1
2310000603 6 3 1 2310000819 8 19 1 2310001017 10 17 1
2310000604 é 4 1 2310000820 3 0 1 2310001018 10 18 1
2310000605 6 s 1 2310000821 8 21 1 001019 10 19 1
2310000606 6 § 1 2310000822 8 2 I 2310001021 02 2
2310000607 6 7 2 2310000823 8 23 1 2310001101 ] 1 1
2310000608 6 § 1 2310000824 8 2% 1 210001102 it 2 1
2310000609 6 9 2 2316000825 g 25 1 2310001103 H 3 1
2310000520 6 10 2 2310000826 8 28 1 2310001104 11 4 1
2310000611 ] 1L 1 2310000833 E 3 1 2310001105 11 5 1
2310000518 6 8 1 2310000002 9 2 % 2310001106 U 8 1
2310000619 ] 19 1 2310000503 9 3 1 2310001107 1 7 2
2310000520 6 20 1 2310000904 9 4 2 2310001108 1l g 1
2310000624 § 24 1 2510600505 9 ] I 2310001109 1 9 1
2310000625 § 25 1 2310000905 9 6 1 2310001110 1 10 1
2310000626 6 % 1 2310000507 9 7 1 2310001111 1l 11 1
2310000701 7 1 I 2310600908 9 8 1 L0112 11 12 i
2510000702 7 2 1 2310000508 10 2 1 BN 1 I3 i
2310000703 7 3 1 2310005503 g 9 1 2310001114 1 % 1
2310000705 7 5 1 2310000510 g 10 1 2310001140 1 40 1
2310000704 7 6 1 2310000911 5 1 1 2310001141 1 4 1
2310000707 7 7 1 2310000912 ] 12 L 2310001147 1 47 1
2310000708 7 8 1 2310000913 ] b 1 2310001148 1 48 1
2310000708 7 g 1 2310000914 9 4 1 2310001201 12 I 1
2310000710 7 10 i 2310000915 9 15 1 2BI001202 12 2 1
2310000711 7 11 i 2310000916 g 16 1 2310001208 12 3 !
2310000712 7 12 1 2310000918 9 18 1 2310001204 2 4 1
2310000713 7 13 1 2310000919 9 19 i 2310001205 12 5 !
2310000714 7 14 1 10000920 9 2 2 2310001206 12 ] 1
2310000715 7 15 1 2310000921 9 21 1 2310001207 12 7 1
2310000716 7 16 t 2310000922 g ) 1 2310001207 JTO 1
2310000717 7 17 l 2310000923 9 n 1 2510001208 12 8 1
231000718 7 13 1 231000092¢ g 2% [ 231000120 12 9 I
2310000718 12 1 1 2310000525 g 25 l 2310001210 2 10 1
25K000719 7 18 1 2310000526 9 % | 2510001213 12 13 1
2310000719 12 Iu 1 310000527 9 7 1 2310001214 I 14 t
2310000722 7 2] 1 2310000528 9 B 1 2310008215 2 13 L
23100007041 7 4 1 2310000529 9 L] 1 2310001216 12 16 L
2310000301 g 1 l 2310000930 9 Ky 1 2310001217 12 1 I
2310000802 8 2 1 2310000948 ) 48 2 2310001218 2 I8 1
2510000803 8 3 1 2510000048 9 © 1 2510001219 21 1
2510000804 8 4 ! 2310001001 10 t 1 2316001221 7 on 1
2310000805 ] 5 1 2310001002 10 2 1 2310001222 oo i
2319000805 3 5 2 2310001403 10 3 1 2310001242 42 1
2330000806 8 6 1 10001004 10 4 1 2310001301 13 1 1
2310000807 ] 7 1 2100015 0 5 1 2310001201 14 1 ]
2510000808 g 3 1 2310001008 0 g 1 2310001302 B 2 1

A
"



INDEX

T AR RLRE okt B EE BEEs Vs B/ FR SEEsER

Parts Na. Group RefNo. Ame Req, Parts No, Group RefNo.  Amt Req. Parts No, Group RefMo, Amp, Req.
2310001302 14 2 1 2310001436 14 36 I 23140001346 14 43 1
2810001303 12 3 i 2310001437 14 37 2 23140001347 13 47 !
2510001303 14 3 I 2310001440 & 4 1 231 AGD01348 13 43 L
23100013041 13 4 2 2310001441 ¥4 1 23 ADD01348 13 48 1
23100013041 14 4 2 2510001442 14 42 1 231A0001350 I3 50 1
2310001305 i3 5 1 2310001443 14 43 I Z31A0001357 13 57 1
2310091305 14 5 1 2310001454 14 5 1 23AQ001357 458 !
2310001306 13 6 1 2310001807 18 7 * 231 A0001338 13 58 i
2310001306 14 6 1 2310001828 18 28 I 231A0001359 t3 5 1
2210001307 13 7 1 231000150 17 1 t 231A0001360 13 60 I
BI0001307 14 7 1 2310001902 17 2 1 23140001361 13 61 1
2310001308 13 ] 1 310001503 7 3 3 23140001363 13 & 1
2310001308 14 3 1 310001904 17 4 3 231A0001433 14 3 1
2310001309 13 ¢ 2 2210001908 17 5 1 23140000439 “ o 1
2310001300 14 9 2 2310001908 17 6 3 231 AGODE446 7 4 1
2310801310 13 10 1 2310001507 17 7 1 R1AD001447 4 47 1
2310001310 14 10 1 2310001908 17 g 2 231A0001448 14 48 1
2310009311 15 1 1 2310001909 17 g 2 231A0001443 14 49 1
2310001311 14 1 1 2310001510 17 i} 1 23140001457 14 51 I
2310001312 13 b 1 2310001811 i? 1] 1 23TAL001438 14 38 1
2310001312 14 12 1 2310001912 17 12 3 Z31A0001459 14 ® 1
2310001313 13 13 1 2310001913 17 13 3 23140001450 4 60 1
2310001313 14 13 1 2310002001 i I 1 23140001972 17 ¥ 12
2310001314 13 14 1 2310002003 20 3 1 231 A0001923 17 23 12
2310001314 14 14 1 23140000145 L 45 1 23140001928 17 28 3
2310001315 13 13 1 23] ADODO146 l 46 1 23140001935 17 35 1
2510001315 14 15 1 23140000201 2 I ] 4TRO0ZO0100 19 1 1
2310001316 13 15 1 231A0000251 2 51 1 4TROC20102 19 2 2
2310001317 13 17 1 23 AQO00HE 3 46 1 4TRO020103 1% 3 4
BIKCI3IR I3 18 1 231A0000630 6 30 t 4TROC0108 19 5 |
2310001319 13 19 1 23140000733 7 ke t 4TROC20106 18 6 1
2310001320 13 20 1 BLANKOTH 7 4 L ATRO0ZONGY 18 7 1
2310001321 13 2 i 23LABI00735 7 35 1 4TROG2DI10 i 10 2
2310001322 13 2 1 2310000736 7 3 1 4TROOILL 1o 1 1
2310001323 13 23 2 231 40000737 7 7 1 4TRO0Z0L12 19 12 2
(e rs)Ere 14 23 2 231A0000738 7 g+ 1 4TROD20118 LB 15 1
2310001336 13 36 2 231A0000730 7 38 1 4TRO020117 19 17 1
2310001337 13 37 2 231A0000740 7 40 1 4TROO20118 L I8 1
2310001338 13 38 1 BLAKK0R4E 8 43 l 4TRO020115 19 1% 2
2310001339 13 39 1 31 ADG00B49 B 49 1 4TRO020120 18 il I
2310001340 13 40 t 231 A0000850 B 50 1 4TROCZNZL 19 21 !
80141 13 4 1 23140000547 8 47 2 4TR020122 19 22 I
2310001342 13 42 1 BIAN00S50 9 50 1 4TROD20125 ik 25 1
2310001351 13 51 1 BTA0000951 9 51 ! 4TROD20128 18 28 2
2318001351 14 50 1 Z31A0000953 9 53 1 4TRINZDI29 1 2% 2
2310001352 13 52 2 Z31A0001138 1 30 1 4TROG2A0132 It 32 1
2310001352 4 51 ! 23140001346 11 46 1 4TRO02A0133 12 g5 1
2310001355 i 55 ! 23140001149 11 49 1 S23INGO00L 18 21 "
2310001362 13 62 1 BIANCLLD 1 50 | S23INGO0Z 18 ) *
2310001416 14 15 1 23140001238 12 38 ] SZ31PFC401B 8 3B 1
2310001417 14 17 1 231 AT0017% 12 39 ! S231PR40IC 18 3C 1
2310001418 14 18 b 23140001240 12 0 2 S23{PFO40ID ¥ 23D 1
23001419 14 13 1 231A0001243 12 43 | S231FFO4OIE 12 23E *
2350001420 14 20 1 23140001343 13 43 1 SIBIPFO404C 18 MC 1
2310001421 14 21 1 23140001344 13 44 1 S231PFO4DAD 1 24D 1
2310001422 14 ) 1 29140001348 13 45 1 S2IPFOs0E 18 24E 1

5



INDEX

IR B B ByRE YRR # FR REEER bz b i B2 F¥E RuEs

Pans No. Group RefNo.  Amr Req, . Parts No, Group  RefNo, Amt Req. PartsNo. | Group RefNo, Amr Req.
3231 PFO404F 8 45 2 8671033 15 33 2 BMBO428080TK b3 33 2
SBIFFIAG 18 HG 2 B57E034 15 34 2 EMBO42R0807K 13 53 2
S231ULG001 13 10 ¥ 6671035 15 35 g SVIBO42BIECTK 14 52 Z
€6200 il 28 1 5671036 15 36 3 EMED4280503A 6 21 4
66411 il 35 1 SET11501 16 1 2 EMB04280508A 13 36 2
86411-1 i T i 86711502 16 2 * EMBDa2a0608A 14 =1 2
664411 17 6 I 66711303 i% 3 » BMVIB04280608A 17 26 3
65451 1 43 1 E5T11504 16 4 - $MB04280705h 2 40 [
64452 21 23 I 66711505 16 b ¥ SMBO4280B07K 1 25 5
864721 1 it L 65711508 16 6 * SMBO04Z30R0TE 3 34 1
664722 1 i 1 65711507 15 7 * SMB04230807TK 4 16 1
564773 1 47 1 66711508 16 8 : SMB2BIHOTK 2 3 4
66612 ) 12 1 66711509 16 ] * BMBO4281007K 18 3F A
6E813 21 13 1 &6711510 16 10 » BMBUM283I800E 2 k228 1
68620 I 21 4 86711511 18 11 ) SMBOSDS5E9S 20 2 2
86636 p 18 1 65711512 16 12 2 BMBOSA0ES0TE a § 4
65637 4 11 I 86711513 16 13 ] BMROBSCARIGG 12 28 i
66839 il 13 I 66711514 18 14 2 BMBRS240406K 13 26 1
65665 x| 16 1 &Nnisls 16 15 * EMBES240607K 13 4] 4
0666 21 7 3 86711516 16 15 y M BES240806K 3 © i
65557 2] 19 1 56711517 16 17 b EMBE5240R06K, 4 15 1
85550 21 4 I 66711518 16 18 & BMBES241006K 3 45 2
86595 21 2 1 66711519 1& 19 * EMBE5241008K 14 44 2
&0 21 1 1 GET11520 16 20 P BMBDS3C1 108K ¥ 27 I
§67101 15 1 8 65711521 16 4 *® EMBOSI01107A 18 23 i
657102 15 2 8 66711522 16 2 * 8MBSS301507K 7 26 2
667103 15 3 8 86711523 16 23 B SMB9S301507K. 12 34 2
867104 15 4 8 &6715 21 3 ! SMB3301 807K ki 3 2
E67105 15 3 2 9720 il 5 L EMCGH280807 i 3 E
657105 15 6 6 &a721 21 7 L BMCL4281207D 1 23 10
G607 15 7 ] 65722 21 .o} i SMCO4281407D 2 4 2
BE7108 13 B 6 65729-12 18 3 o 8MCOs3212084 3 32 2
571089 15 9 § £5729-12 21 15 3 EMOOS00810A 2 43 2
B71010 15 10 4 €4745-1 21 o 4 SMC75180803E 18 30 *
£671011 15 11 12 667462 el 25 i SMCO5301608E 16 27 2
6871012 15 12 & 667483 21 .} I EMDG4231008C 2z 28 1
6571013 15 13 1 6610 11 2 I EMED42807084 & 27 2
6671014 13 14 Z 85192 1l 44 I EME?S 1803004 18 3l *
G671013 15 13 A 65800 § 2 3 EMEE5240500A 19 pic Z
&5F10E 15 15 1 56800 7 41 2 EMKO532271I0A 13 25 1
8671017 15 17 3 G5800 8 34 4 EMECSITI0A 14 26 1
6671018 15 12 4 65800 9 k| 3 SMKO53014074 K 45 1
86019 15 13 1 66802 9 52 2 SMK953014074 17 34 !
G571020 15 b 1 6831 2 3 I SMIMU3200606A 11 35 3
6671021 15 2 l 66840 21 3 i BMIMOD3201506A, 11 30 1
Ga7i022 i5 /) 1 55848 i | & 1 SMIMO4280607A, il 34 7
6671023 503 1 66945 o s 4 SMMM20ETA 1 % 2
6671024 15 24 1 BMAO32003064 i1 k| 1 SMMD4ZR0RA 2 44 1
&621025 15 N 2 MA04230307A 1B 23H 2 RAM042310074 1 40 2
8671025 15 26 I IMADG4005I0A 2 % 1 BMC4281007A A P 2
671027 15 27 2 SMAQE400510A 19 31 2 EVMO4281007A 3 28 5
8571028 15 8 2 MAQSA005 104 0 2 8 EMIMO4281007A 4 13 5
671029 15 3 1 SMADBS00613A 3 35 2 EMMO4281007A a 15 4
6671030 15 30 4 RMAOBS00613A 14 3B 2 SMIMD4231007A 7 30 3
6671031 15 n 2 IMBC3200304M 18 7 2 MMD4281 0074 9 44 1
6671032 15 2 2 BMB03200405F 8 44 3 SVIMO4281007A 4] 32 3



SR

Parts No.

" EMMO4ZII007,
EMMO4281007A
SMMCA281207A
SMMO4ZBT207A
3MM0a281207A
EMMU4281207A
BMMD4281207A
BMMO2RI407A
SMBMOSIAL0094
SMM053212004
EMVMOTIZ1400A
SMMOBAOT010A
SMMOG40TON0A
SMMOGG4010104
SMMO64012104,
BMMOG401210A
BMM064012104
EMBMESA0ISI0A
SMMO54015104
EMMOG01SEOA
BMMOG4016104,
SVMOG4DES104
SMMOE502015A
EMMOBS2013A
SMMOBS03013A
EMND32003004
EVINCI003TTA
MNGE200400C
BMING42804004,
BMNO42304004
SMNO42804004A
BMNG42805C0A,
BMNMZR05C0A,
SVIND4280500C
SMND4280500C
IVNO280500C
BMINOS 2805000
BMINGS2806004
BMINC42806004,
EMND42806004,
SMID4281000A
EVINO428 10004
SMNOS3Z4004
EMNOS 3204004
SMNOSI04004,
SMNOSI20500E
SMNOSI204004
SMNOS320600A
BMNOS3206004,
SMINOS320600A
SMNOS320600C
SMANOS320600C
EMNOS3ZL000E
BNVINOSF2L000E
MNO5321H0E
BMMOSC0E00A

#H FR RAER
Group RefNo. Amw Req,

12 41
14 27
2 2
3 40
8 36
1l k)
17 P
7 3L
2 e
10 2
8 45
£ 17
9 42
10 3
1 33
3 ;)
14 28
& 45
g 40
12 32
6 2
12 36
1 13
1 24
1 2
5 #1
18 13
9 ¥
2 42
- 39
18 14
13 H
14 X
s 16
8 41
9 43
18 12
& 2B
13 £,
14 30
3 B
182 BC
9 4
bi] 28
11 43
g 44
7 -y
3 42
9 4l
i1 B
7 i
3
43
13 54
I4 X}
g 40

LI e e S N - L T O R R R R e L R P VL LI o e B R S T i = T ot YT ¥ S VPR X Ry S X N SR, iU P . R

st

Parts No,
SMNOE008004
SMINDG400800A
SMINOSA0GB00A
SMNGE400800A
SMNOS400R00A
BMP{32006064,
BMPOZ 2006064,
SMPO428080RA
RMPO4280802A
EMP042808084
8MPO4281008A
SMPOG4010LIA
SMPOSI0IZULA
SMPOS4012114
BMQO42508084
BMQO42808084
EMQD42B0ROSA
BSA44400407A
BSASE3204104
85644004058
8SAG4400405B
RSB32440605A
RSB3R40605A
8SB32440605A
BSR3GA0I205K
BSB44400305N
8SB44400305N
BSBA4400306K
85B44401507G
BSCI6400705K
85C44400810G
SSCAU0IBI0G
SSCAUO0RE2A
8SCAL4009008
8SC44010084
8SE36400R8064
8EF354006054
BSF36400606A
BSKS63221104
8SMO52R1017A
SEN3GA00400E
BSNS4400400%
BWE370024004
BWEC3131708A
SWKAS002900C
SOBBI740122
SOBB1740126
SOER040
SOERO40
S0ERQ50
SOBRO70
SOEROTO
90ERNB0
S0ERI0
S0ER1A0
S0ERE0D

INDEX

# FDR s
Greap RefNo, Amt Reg.

12
19

L]

15
33
27
T2

35 4
16 3
1 2
2 ]
kxd 1
42 2
2

1

2

2

50 1
34 1
30 2
27 2
% 11
31 4
14 4
37 1
2% i
3l 1
31 1
32 §
2 B
18 *
2 x
] 1
29 1
0 t
3 1
19 *
30 2
2 2
) 3
17 1
30 2
18 4
33 3
i 3
) 1
% !
] ]
5 1
27 4
4 4

8 9

21 1
20 )
23 l
3 2
17 1
25 1
2 1
1 1

25 14
i I
3 1

HEEHRER

Farts Ne.
S0NBI182217
IONB202626
SONB2D2628
SINB252013
SONB252513
SOORCS0
S0CR140
UPWE30
DOSCRI40
SOSCR2SO
S0SCRZ
S0SPO31C
S0SWO40
SW0
S0SWain
SOSWOTG
90SWO3D
MTS2ES-103-05
MTE305-103-05

B R EuRE
© Group RefiNo, Amt Req.

3t
4
4
kY
B

b
z
41
A
34

.
38

24
36
2
37
X
)

21

— o e = g e DD = e b b B3 o e B e B3 B s





